505903836 02/06/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5950553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRANSCONTINENTAL TECHNOLOGY LLC	01/17/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOOD PACKAGING CORPORATION		
Street Address:	623 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200		
City:	HATTIESBURG		
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI		
Postal Code:	39402		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7563027	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com **Correspondent Name:** DUSAN CLARK, ESQ. Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54846-10420
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUSAN CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Raptor -- Patent assignment (pdf)#page1.tif source=Raptor -- Patent assignment (pdf)#page2.tif source=Raptor -- Patent assignment (pdf)#page3.tif source=Raptor -- Patent assignment (pdf)#page4.tif source=Raptor -- Patent assignment (pdf)#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051743 FRAME: 0690

505903836

source=Raptor -- Patent assignment (pdf)#page6.tif source=Raptor -- Patent assignment (pdf)#page7.tif

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is dated as of January 17, 2020 (this "Assignment") by and among Transcontinental US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Transcontinental Inc., a Canadian Corporation, and Transcontinental Technology LLC, a California limited liability company, hereinafter generally referred to individually as "Assignor" or collectively as "Assignors" and Hood Packaging Corporation, a Mississippi corporation, hereinafter generally referred to as "Assignee."

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreeement, dated as of November 26, 2019 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignors have agreed to assign to Assignee the patents set forth in Schedule A and the patent applications set forth in Schedule B (collectively, "Patents and Applications"); and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in view of the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Effective as of January 17, 2020, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of their right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications.
- 2. <u>No Representations and Warranties; No Effect on Rights under Asset Purchase</u>

  <u>Agreement.</u> This Assignment contains no representations and warranties. Any applicable representations and warranties as to the Patents and Applications are contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and nothing in this Assignment is intended to vary or expand those representations and warranties or amend or modify the Asset Purchase Agreement or affect any rights or obligations any party may have thereunder.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any of the conflict of law rules thereof.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed will be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together will constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by facsimile or other electronic delivery will be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Assignment.

\*\*\*\*signature page follows\*\*\*\*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Patent Assignment as of the date first written above.

\ <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	Transcontinental US LLC
\ <u>7/()\/2</u> ()2()	Sam Condavid, Vice Assident NAME, TITLE  Living Transcontinental US LLC
\ <u>7_/()\//2</u> 072() Date	Christing resaulmiers, Chief legal Officer and Searchary NAME, TITLE Transcontinental Inc.
7/01/2070 Date	Sara Bondavid, Vice prosident, Conporate Ceveropment NAME TITLE  Transcontinental Inc.
7 <u>/()\//()</u> ()2() Date	Christing Desaulniers, Chief legal Officer and Corporate NAME, TITLE Socretary  Transcontinental Technology LLC
<u>7/01/20</u> 20 Date	Sam Eondavid, Vice President NAME, FITLE Transcontinental Technology LLC
	Christing Desauthiers, Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

January 17, 2020 Date

Hood Packaging Corporation

John A. Johnson, Vice President

NAME, TITLE

# SCHEDULE A ISSUED PATENTS

Assigned Owner	Country	Patent No.	Filing Date	Title
Transcontinental	US	6986605	April 23, 2003	MULTIWALL VENTED
US LLC				BAG, VENTED BAG
				FORMING APPARATUS,
				AND ASSOCIATED
				METHODS
Transcontinental	US	7544403	June 2, 2011	BAG HAVING AN
US LLC		7511105	June 2, 2011	IMPROVED HEAT SEAL
OS LLC				CLOSURE AND
				ASSOCIATED METHODS
Transcontinental	US	6979482	November 8,	MULTIWALL BAG WITH
	0.5	09/9482		
US LLC			2002	ZIPPER AND FIN
Transcontinental	US	7544403	November 3,	BAG HAVING AN
US LLC		7311103	2005	IMPROVED HEAT SEAL
OS LLC			2003	CLOSURE AND
				ASSOCIATED METHODS
Transcontinental	US	6969196	March 7, 2003	BAG HAVING
US LLC	03	0909190	Water 7, 2003	RECLOSABLE SEAL AND
USILLC				
TD 4' 4 1	CA	2450657	34 1 2 2004	ASSOCIATED METHODS
Transcontinental	CA	2459657	March 2, 2004	BAG HAVING
US LLC				RECLOSABLE SEAL AND
				ASSOCIATED METHODS
Transcontinental	MX	276843	March 5, 2004	BAG HAVING
US LLC				RECLOSABLE SEAL AND
				ASSOCIATED METHODS
Transcontinental	US	7549269	November 2,	METHOD OF FORMING A
US LLC			2005	BAG HAVING A
				RECLOSABLE SEAL
Transcontinental	US	8591110	November 25,	BAGS HAVING ADHESIVE
US LLC			2009	DRYING STRUCTURES
				AND RELATED METHODS
Transcontinental	CA	2781616	November 23,	BAGS HAVING ADHESIVE
US LLC			2010	DRYING STRUCTURES
				AND RELATED METHODS
Transcontinental	MX	328248	November 23,	BAGS HAVING ADHESIVE
US LLC			2010	DRYING STRUCTURES
				AND RELATED METHODS
Transcontinental	US	7563027	January 28,	TAMPER EVIDENT
Technology LLC		, 505027	2008	MULTI-WALL
1 John Ology LLC			2000	PACKAGING AND
				ASSOCIATED METHODS
Transcontinental	US	6994471	Echmony 12	TAMPER EVIDENT
	0.5	09944/1	February 13, 2003	
US LLC			2003	MULTI-WALL
				PACKAGING AND
				ASSOCIATED METHODS

Schedule A to Patent Assignment

Transcontinental	CA	2455184	January 14,	TAMPER EVIDENT
US LLC			2004	MULTI-WALL
				PACKAGING AND
				ASSOCIATED METHODS
Transcontinental	US	7322921	August 11,	METHOD OF FORMING A
US LLC			2005	BAG
Transcontinental	US	8604399	October 19,	MICROWAVEABLE BAGS
US LLC			2009	FOR USE WITH LIQUID
				OIL AND RELATED
				METHODS
Transcontinental	CA	2304261	March 31,	A MULTIPLY BAG WITH
Technology LLC			2000	TEAR STRIP OPENING
Teemerogy EEC			2000	MECHANISM
Transcontinental	US	6893686	July 22, 2002	NON-FLUOROCARBON
US LLC	0.5	0073000	July 22, 2002	OIL AND GREASE
OS LLC				BARRIER METHODS OF
				APPLICATION AND
				PACKAGING
T 1	CA	2474947	D 1 11	
Transcontinental	CA	2474847	December 11,	NON-FLUOROCARBON
Technology LLC			2002	OIL AND GREASE
				BARRIER METHODS OF
				APPLICATION AND
				PACKAGING
Transcontinental	US	8282539	December 22,	MULTI-LAYERED BAGS
US LLC			2008	AND METHODS OF
				MANUFACTURING THE
				SAME
Transcontinental	MX	320860	December 17,	MULTI-LAYERED BAGS
US LLC			2009	AND METHODS OF
				MANUFACTURING THE
				SAME
Transcontinental	AU	2006285224	August 14,	GREASE-RESISTANT
Technology LLC			2006	PINCH-BOTTOM BAG
10011110108,7 22 0				HAVING ADHESIVE
				CLOSURE, ADHESIVE
				CLOSURE FOR BAG, AND
				RELATED METHODS
Transcontinental	CA	2612334	August 14,	GREASE-RESISTANT
Technology LLC		201233-T	2006	PINCH-BOTTOM BAG
Technology LLC			2000	HAVING ADHESIVE
				CLOSURE, ADHESIVE
				CLOSURE FOR BAG, AND
				RELATED METHDOS
Transcontinental	MV	217701	Angust 14	
	MX	317781	August 14,	GREASE-RESISTANT
Technology LLC			2006	PINCH-BOTTOM BAG
				HAVING ADHESIVE
				CLOSURE, ADHESIVE
				CLOSURE FOR BAG, AND
			<u> </u>	RELATED METHDOS

Transcontinental	US	7090904	June 21, 2011	ENHANCED SLIDER
US LLC				ZIPPER MULTIWALL BAG
				AND ASSOCIATED
				METHODS
Transcontinental	US	6979482	June 2, 2011	MULTIWALL BAG WITH
US LLC				ZIPPER AND FIN
Transcontinental	MX	258031	June 3, 2005	ENHANCED SLIDER
Technology LLC				ZIPPER MULTIWALL BAG
				AND ASSOCIATED
				METHODS
Transcontinental	MX	335258	December 14,	MULTI-LAYERED BAGS
US LLC			2009	AND METHODS OF
				MANUFACTURING THE
				SAME

## SCHEDULE B PATENT APPLICATIONS

Assigned Owner	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Status
Transcontinental US LLC	US	12556151	September 9, 2009	BAGS HAVING COMPOSITE STRUCTURES AND RELATED METHODS	Abandoned
Transcontinental Technology LLC	EP	06801452.1	August 14, 2006	GREASE- RESISTANT PINCH- BOTTOM BAG, ADHESIVE CLOSURE FOR BAG, AND RELATED METHODS	Published
Transcontinental Technology LLC	НК	08113496.4	August 14, 2006	GREASE- RESISTANT PINCH- BOTTOM BAG, ADHESIVE CLOSURE FOR BAG, AND RELATED METHODS	Published
Transcontinental US LLC	CA	2747731	December 17, 2009	MULTI-LAYERED BAGS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME	Abandoned
Transcontinental US LLC	EP	15734837.6	January 9, 2015	BAGS WITH POUR OPENING	Published
Transcontinental US LLC	CA	2509057	May 25, 2010	ENHANCED SLIDER ZIPPER MULTIWALL BAG AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	Lapsed

Schedule B to Patent Assignment

**RECORDED: 02/06/2020**